

Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final Town Council

Wednesday, March 27, 2024

9:00 AM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Notice of Quorum

9:00am

Braxton Foushee Street Renaming Event

24-046 Braxton Foushee Street Renaming Event

PURPOSE: The Town of Carrboro is planning an event to celebrate the renaming of Carr Street to Braxton Foushee Street at 9 am on Wednesday, March 27, 2024. Council will gather with community outside the Areté Studio, 203 E. Carr Street, Carrboro, NC 27510.

<u>Attachments:</u> Notice of Quorum of Town Council Members at Braxton Foushee Street

Renaming Event

Notice of Quorum



Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510

Agenda Item Abstract

File Number: 24-046

File Type: Agendas

Agenda Date: 3/27/2024

In Control: Town Council

Version: 1

Braxton Foushee Street Renaming Event

PURPOSE: The Town of Carrboro is planning an event to celebrate the renaming of Carr Street to Braxton Foushee Street at 9 am on Wednesday, March 27, 2024. Council will gather with community outside the Areté Studio, 203 E. Carr Street, Carrboro, NC 27510.



Notice of Quorum of Town Council Members at a Special Event on March 27th, 2024

Members of the Town Council will be in attendance at the Braxton Foushee Street Renaming Event on Wednesday, March 27th, 2024 beginning at 9:00 a.m. with community gathering outside the Areté Studio, 203 E. Carr Street, Carrboro, NC 27510.

Council members are attendees of this event and there will be no official Town business discussed.